

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/15/2019 4:10 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 96771-7
[Court of Appeals No. 77393-3-I]

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ROBERT P. MCCLESKEY,

Respondent,

v.

KATHY A. MCCLESKEY,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MASTERS LAW GROUP, P.L.L.C.
Kenneth W. Masters, WSBA 22278
Shelby R. Frost Lemmel, WSBA 33099
241 Madison Avenue North
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
(206) 780-5033
ken@appeal-law.com
shelby@appeal-law.com
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1

RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES2

FACTS RELEVANT TO ANSWER3

REASONS THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW7

A. The appellate court correctly interpreted the parties' separation contract.....7

B. The appellate court properly handled parol evidence consistent with numerous cases from this Court and the appellate court.....10

C. The appellate court correctly held that it could not dissolve the separation contract in a contempt proceeding.14

D. This Court should award Bob fees.19

CONCLUSION20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Baumen v. Turpen</i> , 139 Wn. App. 78, 160 P.3d 1050 (2007)	13
<i>Berg v. Hudesman</i> , 115 Wn.2d 657, 801 P.2d 222 (1990).....	10, 11
<i>Bort v. Parker</i> , 110 Wn. App. 561, 42 P.3d 980, <i>rev. denied</i> , 147 Wn.2d 1013 (2002).....	11
<i>Brogan & Anensen LLC v. Lamphiear</i> , 165 Wn.2d 773, 202 P.3d 960 (2009).....	13
<i>Condon v. Condon</i> , 177 Wn.2d 150, 298 P.3d 86 (2013).....	9, 12
<i>Go2net, Inc. v. C I Host, Inc.</i> , 115 Wn. App. 73, 60 P.3d 1245 (2013)	11, 12
<i>Hearst Commc'ns, Inc. v. Seattle Times Co.</i> , 154 Wn.2d 493, 115 P.3d 262 (2005).....	10, 11, 12
<i>Hollis v. Garwall, Inc.</i> , 137 Wn.2d 683, 974 P.2d 836 (1999).....	9, 10, 11, 12, 13
<i>Marriage of Langham</i> , 153 Wn.2d 553, 106 P.3d 212 (2005).....	16, 17, 18, 19
<i>Interest of M.B.</i> , 101 Wn. App. 425, 3 P.3d 780 (2000)	14, 15, 16, 18
<i>RSD AAP, LLC v. Alveska Ocean, Inc.</i> , 190 Wn. App. 305, 358 P.3d 483 (2015)	12
<i>Marriage of Schweitzer</i> , 132 Wn.2d 318, 937 P.2d 1062 (1997).....	11

Other Authorities

RAP 18.1(a).....19

RAP 18.1(j)19
